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Organization

Courses & Degrees
Undergraduate Courses May 1, 2008

First Faculty (Day Cource)
Courses for School Teachers

Fixed Number 
for Admission Capacity

Current 
Enrollment 
Number

Course for Elementary School Teachers 290 1,160 1,267

Course for Kindergarten Teachers 

Course for Nurse Teachers 

Total 

The numbers in parentheses represent international students.

Course for Junior High School Teachers 105 420 512(1)

Course for Special Needs Education Teachers 45 180 195

15 60 68

30 120 125

485 1,940 2,167(1)

Mathematical Sciences 40 160 183

Course for Elementary School Teachers 90 350 382

Total 405 1,620 1,839(42)

Course

Department of Arts and Sciences
Fixed Number 
for Admission Capacity

Current 
Enrollment 
Number

Human Sciences 26065 285(5)

Culture 65 260 315(10)

Natural Sciences 60 240 260(9)

Information Sciences 40 160 188(6)

Sports ・ Health Sciences ・ Life and Environment 60 240 266(10)

Music and Fine Arts 75 300 342(2)

Course

Second Faculty (Evening Course)
Fixed Number 
for Admission Capacity

Current 
Enrollment 
Number

Course

Outline
Osaka Kyoiku University (OKU) was founded in 1949 as Osaka Gakugei University, incorporating Osaka First and Second Normal Schools under 

the National School Inauguration Act. The name of Osaka Kyoiku University was later adopted in 1967. In 2004, OKU, like other national universities, 
was turned into an independent corporate institution. 

In accordance with the ethos of the Fundamental Law of Education, and the School Education Law，Since its foundation, OKU has actively 
promoted educational and research activities for the purpose of educating competent individuals to be intellectually equipped with the relevant 
knowledge and cultural understanding for the teaching of arts and sciences.

The whole relocation and integration of OKU to Kashiwara City was accomplished in 1993. OKU now offers courses for training elementary 
school teachers, junior high school teachers, special needs education teachers, nurse teachers and kindergarten teachers, and the Department of 
Arts and Sciences.

The Tennoji campus offers courses for training elementary school teachers (five- year evening course). Our graduate school (master’s course), 
which comprises 18 majors, is one of the largest graduate schools for teacher training in Japan.

Our programs are designed to meet the high educational standards of a comprehensive teacher training university, and the faculties actively use 
all institutional resources, including 11 affiliated schools and 6 educational centers.
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Job Placement

The numbers in parentheses represent international students.

Graduate  Courses May 1, 2008

Fixed Number 
for Admission Capacity

Current 
Enrollment 
Number

Course

Postgraduate One-year Diploma Course May 1, 2008

Fixed Number 
for Admission

Current 
Enrollment Number

Postgraduate Diploma Course for Special Needs Education 30 16

Course

Attached School May 1, 2008

May 1, 2008

Tennoji Ikeda Hirano

Elementary School
Capacity
Number of Classes
Number of Pupils

720
18

715

720
18

695

720
18

711

Junior High School
Capacity
Number of Classes
Number of Students

480
12

481

480
12

481

360
9

358

High School
Capacity
Number of Classes
Number of Students

480
12

503

480
12

490

360
9

358

School of Special Needs 
Education

Capacity
Number of Classes
Number of Pupils

60
9

60

Kindergarten
Capacity
Number of Classes
Number of Early Children

150
6

153

Main Employment Sources for Graduates (Fiscal Year 2007)

Courses for School Teachers Department of Arts and Sciences

Second Faculty (Evening Course) Graduate Courses

“Others” refers to those who have not found an employment yet or whose employment confirmed, 
or those who are not seeking employment (including those who went abroad to study or entered vocational school, etc.)

School Teachers, 303

School Teachers, 64

School Teachers, 103

School Teachers, 76

Company Employees, 72

Company Employees, 4

Post Graduates, 63

Company Employees, 198
Public Service 
Employees, 12

Public Service
Employees, 3

Public Service 
Employees, 7

Public Service  
Employees, 11

Post Graduates, 45

Total 513

Total 94

Total 426

Total 220
Post Graduates, 1

Others, 81

Others, 22 Others, 61

Others, 78

Company Employees, 44

Doctoral Courses, 5

Number of Personnel

The total number of the personnel  680 (Directors are not included.)

Professors, 147
21.6%

Attached School Teachers, 254
37.4%

University Teachers, 280     41.1%

Associate 
Professors, 113
16.6%

Administrative
Staff, 146
21.5%

Directors, 6 Lecturers, 18 
2.6%

Assistant Professors, 2 
0.3%

May 1, 2008

School Education 16 32 27(1)

Special Needs Education 12 24 28(1)

Japanese Language Education 8 16 11(1)

English Education 6 12 15(1)

Mathematics Education 8 16 12

Practical School Education (Evening Course) 30 60 56

Total 221 442 455(23)

School Nursing and Health Education 3 6 5(1)

Music and Fine Arts Studies 12 24 29

Social Studies Education 16 32 35(4)

Science Education 18 36 22

Engineering and Technology Education 3 6 6

Music Education 12 24 24

Art Education 12 24 27(3)

Health and Physical Education 10 20 22(2)

Home Economics Education 6 12 9(1)

Health Sciences (Evening Course) 21 42 74

International Culture Studies 12 24 15(5)

Pure and Applied Sciences 16 32 38(3)

(Graduation fiscal year)

May 1, 2008

School Teachers 276 259 306 299 303

Number of Graduates 509 496 513 515 513

Teacher Employment for the Past Five Years

184

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

41
18
18
15

187

23
21
14
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232

33
22

10
9

222

35
19
1011
2

216

41
28

5
13

54.2%
52.2%

59.6% 58.1% 59.1%
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Grants from Outside University

Budget in 2007

Land and Building

University Library

International Exchange

Main Library Branch Total

Income Disbursement

Subsidies for
Operating Expenses
6,534 Education and Research

Expenses
8,356

Subsidies for
Supplies and Equipment
1,531

Subsidies
55

Tuition and
Examination Fees
2,961

Miscellaneous Income
104

Total 11,489 Total 11,142

Cooperative Research
and Contributions
304 Business Expenses of

Cooperative Research
and Contributions
177

Subsidies
54

Supplies and Equipment
Expenses
1,531

Rajabhat University Thailand 1995.8.25

Northeast Normal University China 1996.7.16

Beijing Normal University China 1996.7.17

East Carolina University U.S.A. 1996.10.28

Monash University Australia 1998.7.27

Ewha Womans University Korea 2001.2.16

Friedrichi-Alexander-University Erlangen-Nuremberg Germany 2001.6.1

Växjö University Sweden 2001.12.29

Tongji　University China 2002.3.8

Griffith University Australia 2002.11.5

University of North Carolina, Wilmington U.S.A. 2003.9.4

Jean Moulin-Lyon 3 University France 2004.6.1

University of Chester U.K. 2004.11.15

Seoul Natoinal University of Education Korea 2005.7.20

The Institute of Education U.K. 2005.11.11

Hebei Normal University China 2005.12.13
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Periodicals (Foreign Languages)
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53,224
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1,979

12,140
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113 97

19 countries

119

14 countries

14 countries
153 140
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17 countries

Number of International Students for the Past Five Years Acceptance Total Classified by Area

International Exchanges  22 universities and 3 institutes in 10 countries and 1 region

Name of University Nationality
Date of Concluding
of the Agreement
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Attached School Campus (Total) 160,618  64,164

Mountain Lodge 5,651  387

Others 17,689  8,012

　　　　　　　　　　Total 902,048  170,813

Campus Land Building 

unit : thousand yen unit : thousand yen
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Administration Expenses
1,024

May 1, 2008

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

- 5 - - 6 -
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International Exchange

Main Library Branch Total

Income Disbursement
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Grants from Outside the University

Classification

Research Grant  64 170,121 52 151,573 48 143,022

 7 7,341 6 7,230 14 31,808

 8 7,700 5 5,430 4 4,650 

Requested Research Grant by Private Sector

 71 82,250 79 110,000 73 122,480

 150 267,412 142 274,233 139 301,960

Grant-in-Aid for Scientific Research

Joint Research

Total

2007 (Fiscal Year)

Number of 
Acceptance

Amount of 
Money

20062005

Number of 
Acceptance

Amount of 
Money

Number of 
Acceptance

Amount of 
Money

unit : thousand yen

Asia, 570

Total 622

Europe, 30

North America, 7
Latin America, 9

Africa, 4

Middle East, 2

Number of Borrowers Number of Books Borrowers

Students, 33,900

Academic and
Non-academic Staff, 3,095

Others, 787

Students, 62,285

Academic and
Non-academic Staff, 7,275

Others, 1,567
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at a glance

2008Kansai International Airport

 1hr by
 limousine bus

Uehonmachi Terminal (Kintetsu Line)

 30min by train
 (Kintetsu Osaka-Line)

Osaka-kyoikudai-mae Station (Kintetsu Osaka-Line)

 15min by walk
 or 5min by bus

University Campus (Kashiwara Campus)

Access to Kashiwara Campus

Osaka Kyoiku University
Planing Section
4-698-1 Asahigaoka, Kashiwara, Osaka 582-8582, Japan
Tel:+81-(0)72-978-3344, Fax:+81-(0)72-978-3225
URL:http://www.osaka-kyoiku.ac.jp
e-mail: query@cc.osaka-kyoiku.ac.jp
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